

2008 MAR 28 AM 10: 18

GEF LIN MALL AND AND AND SECRETARY OF STATE (D

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE SEVENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2008



# Senate Bill No. 237

(By Senators Kessler, Hunter, White and Plymale)

[Passed March 5, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]



## 2002 MAR 28 AM 10: 18

SET LEASY OF STATE OF

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 237

(By Senators Kessler, Hunter, White and Plymale)

[Passed March 5, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §7-7-17 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to requiring county officers to file annual reports of certain expenditures.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 7. COMPENSATION OF ELECTED COUNTY OFFICIALS.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to requiring county officers to file annual reports for expenditures for assistants, deputies and employees.
  - 1 Section seventeen, article seven, chapter seven of the

#### Enr. S. B. No. 237] 2

- 2 Code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
- 3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

anai Chairman Sengle Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

st h. Clerk of the House of Delegates

Iomhly. President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within V. OVR. 2040 . this ... Day of ..... the 2008. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR MAR 1 7 2008 Time\_11:0574n

.